
Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Hitecsprayl 01/08/2024 12061160 180 Paint sprayer for Southend City Jam street art festival.NB - once I'd selected Account Code R4000 * Commercial Equipment - Default (5046)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Ham046 01/08/2024 12061160 17.99 bulk buy toilet rolls hamstel Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 F S Direct 01/08/2024 12061160 81.29 Police and Criminal Evidence Act compliant evidential pocket notebooks for Fraud Investigation Offic * Clothing/Rent/Costume/Unifo (7296)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2014 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/08/2024 12061160 27.9 Catering refreshments for Civic event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 01/08/2024 12061160 105.6 JCT MW2016 CONTRACT FOR PRJ 1841 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Montine Food Company 01/08/2024 12061160 129.74 Bottled water to sell in the Visitor Information Centre. Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7105 Amazon* 204-3395654-78 01/08/2024 12061160 59.83 Purchase of anti-glare screen covers for reasonable adjustments for employee Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Stores 01/08/2024 12061160 59.4 supplies for HAF"funded by HAF from the DoE" Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 01/08/2024 12061160 75.88 supplies for HAF"funded by HAF from the DoE" Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 01/08/2024 12061160 17.07 supplies for HAF"funded by HAF from the DoE" Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5055 Swrailway Tck Off 01/08/2024 12061160 -45.45 Credit Voucher Swrailway Tck Off Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7125 Dpd Wl 01/08/2024 12061160 12.01 Collection of ICT equipment from ex-employee Courier Services (4215)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6130 Travelodge Gb0000 01/08/2024 12061160 220.28 TA for approach Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *bysm28uak2 01/08/2024 12061160 2.09 Facebook Promotion of sessions. I have uploaded the Facebook invoice, but the business details are n * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *uyl5678bk2 01/08/2024 12061160 132.53 Facebook Promotion of sessions. I have uploaded the Facebook invoice, but the business details are n * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Ofcom.Org.Uk 01/08/2024 12061160 85 Ofcom Licence renewal Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 B & Q 1372 01/08/2024 12061160 22 Paint for ground floor exhibition space, Beecroft Gallery Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Www.Ryman.Co.Uk 01/08/2024 12061160 30 Boxes for conservation materials/collections storage Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070687 01/08/2024 12061160 9.45 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Starbucks Coffee 01/08/2024 12061160 11.69 Community lunch appt with YP. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6130 Travelodge Gb0000 01/08/2024 12061160 82.6 Interim accommodation under a homeless application for a client who is fleeing domestic abuse Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznbusiness 01/08/2024 12061160 79.39 ordered by SM on behalf of TC for stock at ICT Surgery. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznbusiness 01/08/2024 12061160 15.8 ordered by SM on behalf of TC for stock at ICT Surgery. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/08/2024 12061160 7.01 food for young YP to discuss job search Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* 204-8819611-29 01/08/2024 12061160 23.92 Equipment for Pier handy man Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Amazon* 203-6770460-73 01/08/2024 12061160 45.35 Purchase of headset for contact centre staff Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznbusiness 01/08/2024 12061160 31.99 Refreshments for Equipment Service (Coffee) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 C.E.F. (Southend) 01/08/2024 12061160 42.54 Light bulbs for museum shop. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3010 Sq *the UK Careers Fair 01/08/2024 12061160 474 Stall for outreach Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* 203-5686644-25 01/08/2024 12061160 29.99 Tools for Park Warden Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Travelodge Gb0000 01/08/2024 12061160 200.91 parents staying over night to visit child-separate bookings-but dr card once. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Amazon* 203-6770460-73 01/08/2024 12061160 90.71 Purchase of headsets for contact centre staff. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 01/08/2024 12061160 3 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 01/08/2024 12061160 11.49 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 01/08/2024 12061160 3 Parking for CLA visit. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/08/2024 12061160 5.25 Cold drink for young person during CIN visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 01/08/2024 12061160 7.69 Lunch for IH before appointment. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 01/08/2024 12061160 10.75 Cold drink and food for CH during CLA visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 W M Morrison Store 01/08/2024 12061160 7.9 Food shop for LOR during Cla VISIT. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 W M Morrison Store 01/08/2024 12061160 12.05 Food shop for LOR during Cla VISIT. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Formara Ltd 01/08/2024 12061160 85.2 Industry Champions business card flyers Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Www.Essexchambers.Co.U 01/08/2024 12061160 420 Essex Chambers of Commerce annual membership Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 St Anns Building Material 01/08/2024 12061160 14.76 plaster board for labour room wall removal Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/08/2024 12061160 42.95 paper cups for civic tower stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7180 Www.Ico.Org.Uk 01/08/2024 12061160 40 ICO annual subscription for Porters Place LLP Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Power Hygne & Saf 01/08/2024 12061160 242.57 Cleaning consumables for gallery.1 till receipt for all invoices. Specialty Cleaning/Polishing (2842)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Chelmsford Auto Electric 01/08/2024 12061160 34.31 This purchase is to supply the Parks mower repair workshop with machine electric light parts. Misc Repair Services (7699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Www.Rossiicecream.Com 01/08/2024 12061160 57.14 Ice cream for Priory cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Edu-Sci Ltd 01/08/2024 12061160 39.8 Retail stock for Central Museum Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Edu-Sci Ltd 01/08/2024 12061160 447.58 Retail stock for Central Museum Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 204-4476167-05 01/08/2024 12061160 19.98 Tie dye kit for HAF summer activity programme. Funded by HAF. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sumup *trawler Boyz Cate 01/08/2024 12061160 90.25 Takeaway lunch for 19 children attending the HAF summer activity programmes due to no cook available * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* 203-8070533-11 01/08/2024 12061160 114.98 Priory Park Pond Maintenance Sundries Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Amazon* 202-7047784-16 01/08/2024 12061160 17.99 toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Westcliff Library Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Www.Preservationequipm 01/08/2024 12061160 98.28 Replacement uv light filter covers for the art gallery. Public Warehousing (4225)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 01/08/2024 12061160 51.19 train ticket for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA family time. LCS reference: REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 01/08/2024 12061160 62.49 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA, train ticket for family time Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 01/08/2024 12061160 105.89 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - train ticket for family time. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Sksigns.Co.Uk 01/08/2024 12061160 14.04 Vinyl printing for safety signs in Priory Park Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk *gxrw28unp2 01/08/2024 12061160 49.92 FB campaign - remember your photo ID Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5021 Essex Wildlife Sales L 01/08/2024 12061160 21.75 Catering for CtoC event, please code to C11147. Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Lyreco UK Limited 01/08/2024 12061160 10.85 1 x ball of cotton twine 500g. For attaching planning site notices. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4250 Aa Media Limited 01/08/2024 12061160 568.14 VisitEngland Visitor Attraction Quality Assurance Scheme renewal for the Pier. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/08/2024 12061160 56.46 key safes for councillors rooms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/08/2024 12061160 94.07 key safes for councillors rooms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/08/2024 12061160 95.92 key lockable keys safe for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 The Range 01/08/2024 12061160 36.99 Replacement Fan for the Planetarium. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Rosey Lea - Henry Moor 01/08/2024 12061160 8.95 Lunch whilst visiting henry moore foundation Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amazon* 202-8367379-25 01/08/2024 12061160 18.97 a replacement mouse. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 01/08/2024 12061160 13.5 mobile phone for rough sleeping client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sumup *trawler Boyz Cate 01/08/2024 12061160 104.5 catering food for HAF at SYCfunded by HAF from the DoEI've been told to use code R4100, but syste * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Studio 2000 Photog 01/08/2024 12061160 292.36 photos for Citizenship ceremony Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7520 Kingfisher Direct Ltd 01/08/2024 12061160 79.2 10 litre water tubs for line marking and spraying Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Adobe.Com 01/08/2024 12061160 28.3 Digital learning authoring tool for L&D team Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Metro Drinks Ltd - Vt 01/08/2024 12061160 183.74 Drinks for sale Beecroft Gallery Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Joe Cool 01/08/2024 12061160 421.34 Retail stock for museum shops Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon* 206-0775222-02 01/08/2024 12061160 27.6 Book for customer request not available form normal supplier Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 204-1397322-58 01/08/2024 12061160 30 Uno game for colour blind children who attend our SEND groups. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Highways And Transport Services 5021 Leigh On Sea Town Coun 01/08/2024 12061160 58 Room hire for CtoC please code to C11147 Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 01/08/2024 12061160 114.09 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA agreed for PA to travel Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 The Range 01/08/2024 12061160 9.99 Materials for Anglo Saxon weekend event at Prittlewell Priory Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Ryman 01/08/2024 12061160 19.99 Materials for Anglo Saxon weekend event at Prittlewell Priory Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Homebase Ltd 033 01/08/2024 12061160 44.5 Materials for Drag Show exhibition, Beecroft Gallery Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Google Ads2830285278 01/08/2024 12061160 149.8 Google PPC to drive prospective foster carer enquiries Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 01/08/2024 12061160 156 JCT Contracts for TC08 Security Equipment Planned Preventive Maintenance City Wide and TC03 Drainage * Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Vue*citb Exam 01/08/2024 12061160 45 CSCS Test bookings for 2x YPs - pre-authorised by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA (Service Manager). Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/08/2024 12061160 1.99 Drinks purchased for a young person who is open to social care for an intervention Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 01/08/2024 12061160 2.39 Drinks purchased for a young person who is open to social care for an intervention Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Gen Register Office 01/08/2024 12061160 16 Maternal grandmothers birth certificate required for passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Blakecontractors.Co.Uk 01/08/2024 12061160 216 fit new alarm on the garage in yard area Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Euroflorist UK Ltd 01/08/2024 12061160 32.98 Thank you flowers and chocolates for foster carer Florists (5992)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stubbers Adventure Centre 01/08/2024 12061160 630 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA activity day payment Sport/Recreational Camps (7032)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Trawler Boyz Catering 01/08/2024 12061160 99.75 funded by HAF from the DoE Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 The Megacentre Rayleig 01/08/2024 12061160 600 day out for young people funded by HAF from the DoE Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Test Meter Group Ltd. 01/08/2024 12061160 162.84 Focal Point Gallery - Temperature & Humidity Data Logger with data transfer base Commercial Equipment - Default (5046)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7520 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 01/08/2024 12061160 49.6 Keys for new office lock at Nursery and padlocks at Southchurch Park for new team member. Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Anglia Battery And Fil 01/08/2024 12061160 55.99 This purchase is supply machine parts & workshop consumables / batteries for use in the Parks mower * Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Leigh Baxter Associate 01/08/2024 12061160 238.11 This purchase is to supply hydro pipes & fittings required for use in the Parks mower repair worksho * Architectural/Eng/Survey (8911)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon* 206-5858509-45 01/08/2024 12061160 249.6 ordered 1/8/2024 by SM on behalf of TC for stock in the ICT Surgery. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon* 206-5858509-45 01/08/2024 12061160 50 ordered 1/8/2024 by SM on behalf of TC for stock in the ICT Surgery. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 01/08/2024 12061160 2.7 Young person feeling unwell so purchased sugary items Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Art Angels Publishing 01/08/2024 12061160 268.13 Greetings cards for sale Museum shops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5615 Event Listing Fee 02/08/2024 12061160 19 Southend business partnership Eventbrite payment Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 01/08/2024 12061160 -106.3 Credit Voucher Trainline REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon* Wa6h697w5 02/08/2024 12061160 33.95 200 x Clear ID badge holders. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Trainline 02/08/2024 12061160 425.29 Manager approved transport for two supervising social workers to Holyhead in Wales. 1 from Benfleet * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 02/08/2024 12061160 105.6 JCT MW 2016 Contract for Prj 1833 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Facebk *8ctcx74uk2 02/08/2024 12061160 400 Targeted paid Facebook and Instagram advertising to raise awareness and drive prospective foster car * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 02/08/2024 12061160 156 JCT Contracts for TC08 Security Equipment Planned Preventive Maintenance City Wide and TC03 Drainage * Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 02/08/2024 12061160 38.5 Birth certificate application- LOR. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 02/08/2024 12061160 38.5 Birth certificate application. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6130 Sumup *southend Furnitur 02/08/2024 12061160 485 removal for client Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 02/08/2024 12061160 -79.99 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Range 02/08/2024 12061160 17.97 Glue for the till and rechargeable batteries for the radios. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Essex County Counci Ec 02/08/2024 12061160 12.5 Maternal grandmothers birth certificate required for passport application REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 02/08/2024 12061160 35.54 Mailchimp for museums newsletter Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 03/08/2024 12061160 316.8 JCT MW 2016 ON DEMAND CONTRACTS FOR PRJ 1818, 1843 & 1844 Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* T088o1bc4 04/08/2024 12061160 45.92 Specialist bag bought for staff member on advice from Occupational Health Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* 4m0u697b5 04/08/2024 12061160 139.99 Office Chair purchased on the advice of Occupational health for team member Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Tesco Stores 6026 04/08/2024 12061160 3.4 food for rough sleeping client Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Brent Council 02/08/2024 12061160 12.5 Birth certificate REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Brent Council 02/08/2024 12061160 12.5 Birth certificate REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* B031e0915 02/08/2024 12061160 7.9 Trug for Pier handy man Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Travelodge Gb0000 05/08/2024 12061160 94.49 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA-accommodation agreed for one night for mother & 2 children -fleeing DV & NRPF Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Travelodge Gb0000 05/08/2024 12061160 228.48 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA parents spent night visiting child-travelodge sent 2 confirmations but charged card once, Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 05/08/2024 12061160 8.45 snacks for antnetal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 05/08/2024 12061160 3.79 snacks for antnetal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Amazon* 9r20r3s85 05/08/2024 12061160 10.25 Red and white tape Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Amazon* Eq7yq9yv5 05/08/2024 12061160 11.89 Red and White Tape Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Sl5qd57u5 05/08/2024 12061160 19.97 Cable ties for scaffolding netting at the Pier Head. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Kenji UK Limited 05/08/2024 12061160 428.82 Retail merchandise to be sold in libraries Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Rochford 05/08/2024 12061160 9.49 KFC purchased for AIPT young person (EJ) after AIPT activity. VAT Number: 830 707 837. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6130 Poundland Ltd - 1760 05/08/2024 12061160 12 Stationery (12 x sticky notes) Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1035 Posit Software, Pbc 05/08/2024 12061160 282.83 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 08/24 Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amazon* Df0m32i65 05/08/2024 12061160 23.99 Place cards for Fostering Panel Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Www.Filmbank.Co.Uk 05/08/2024 12061160 183.6 Cloudy with a Chance of Meatballs License Films/Video Production/Dist (7829)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Xz8cs1i35 05/08/2024 12061160 44.98 Green scaffold netting for fencing at the Pier Head. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* T08hp1ie4 05/08/2024 12061160 67.82 Black scaffolding netting for fencing at the Pier Head. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon* 6o9x17655 05/08/2024 12061160 8.5 Book requested by customer and not available from normal suppliers Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Firstaid4less 06/08/2024 12061160 50.1 First Aid kits for Foster Carers to have in their homes. Hopefully this is the correct code, please * Commercial Equipment - Default (5046)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Www.Fta.Co.Uk 06/08/2024 12061160 534 Transport Manager - Virtual trainng, 29/11/2024 for service manager AW Railroads (4011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Wm Morrisons Store 06/08/2024 12061160 4.8 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Wm Morrisons Store 06/08/2024 12061160 14.05 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Zoho-Social 06/08/2024 12061160 36 August Subscription Zoho Social Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Lidl Gb Southend 06/08/2024 12061160 74 Sunblock and Sunlotion for The One Love Project Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amznmktplace 06/08/2024 12061160 45.6 Buying gaffa tape to secure fake grass onto the High Street for the Pop up Park area of Southend Cit * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Www.Weprintlanyards.Co 06/08/2024 12061160 426.05 Purchasing branded lanyards for City Jam event staff and artists Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Keysafecompany 06/08/2024 12061160 129.95 keybox for summercourt Family Centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3221 Hive Store Ltd 06/08/2024 12061160 135 books purchased to support training activities with students. Book Stores (5942)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 06/08/2024 12061160 3 Car Park ticket for visit to see AIPT vulnerable young person (OO).VAT Number: 726941024. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Co-Op Group 070686 06/08/2024 12061160 3.45 Drinks purchased for 2 x AIPT young people during intervention in the community. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 06/08/2024 12061160 14.25 food suppliesfunded by HAF from the DoE Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Stores 06/08/2024 12061160 10.5 knife sharpener and peeler for SYC £10.50food for HAF, funded by HAF from the DOE £24.66 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Stores 06/08/2024 12061160 24.66 knife sharpener and peeler for SYC £10.50food for HAF, funded by HAF from the DOE £24.66 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Essex Bearings 06/08/2024 12061160 57.42 This purchase is to supply drive belts for the Parks mowers Metal Service Centers (5051)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4180 Parentpay E-Com R 06/08/2024 12061160 150 Payment for Tilbury Brass performance at Southend Bandstand Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5615 Event Listing Fee 07/08/2024 12061160 19 Yes network booking for September Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Amazon* Ti7ps5hl5 06/08/2024 12061160 17.99 toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Kent Elms LIbrary Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amazon* 6g9zh2q85 06/08/2024 12061160 357 correx floor protection to protect pavements and streetscape from paint at City Jam. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amazon* 3x1sh8sf5 06/08/2024 12061160 14.99 Equipment to support delivery of the antenatal contact within the healthy child programme Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amazon* Br3xk94g5 06/08/2024 12061160 26.99 Equipment to support the delivery of the healthy child programme antenatal contact Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3221 Amazon* Kr3b24ao5 06/08/2024 12061160 22.86 book to support with PE workshops Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 07/08/2024 12061160 134.29 train ticket for family time REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Amznmktplace 07/08/2024 12061160 69.98 electric urn bought for the control room Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 07/08/2024 12061160 17.48 Food with young person OM- spending the day with young person. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amznmktplace 07/08/2024 12061160 59.64 Lanyard card holders to display artist/event staff cards Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amazon* G905p0n85 07/08/2024 12061160 206.04 Lights for the Deeping so that artists at City Jam can paint. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amazon* Sr2su4285 07/08/2024 12061160 206.05 Lights for the Deeping so artists at City Jam can paint down there Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 07/08/2024 12061160 27.99 hookbolt lock for door repair in tower Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 07/08/2024 12061160 30.51 drill bits for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 07/08/2024 12061160 1.99 Drinks purchased for a young person open to social care for an intervention Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 07/08/2024 12061160 2.39 Drinks purchased for a young person open to social care for an intervention Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 07/08/2024 12061160 4.91 Food purchased for a young person open to social care JLJ Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Aliexpress.Com 07/08/2024 12061160 9.77 Equipment to support transition work for the healthy child programme Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Aliexpress.Com 07/08/2024 12061160 1.84 Equipment to support transition work for the healthy child programme Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amazon* Nx3pb2sb5 07/08/2024 12061160 79 Purchase of equipment to support delivery of the antenatal contact, part of the healthy child progr * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 2066f0he5 07/08/2024 12061160 5.89 Food labels for SYC kitchen Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 07/08/2024 12061160 61.2 Key cutting for play team to allow access to stores as instructed by ICB Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 1006 C I H 07/08/2024 12061160 394 Renewal of chartered institute of housing membership for officer Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* Tg0df2565 07/08/2024 12061160 11.44 Pencils for museum events Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amazon* Zr9cn7p15 07/08/2024 12061160 13.98 Oat milk sachets for Priory cafe Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amazon* 3d4314wr5 07/08/2024 12061160 17.98 Milk sachets Priory cafe Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amazon* S82p70j85 07/08/2024 12061160 35.68 Soya milk Priory cafe Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Paypal 06/08/2024 12061160 40 Annual fee for membership of Natural Sciences Collections Association. Not VAT registered Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Amazon* Pm9zp1a55 07/08/2024 12061160 17.99 toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Westcliff Library Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Www.Preservationequipm 07/08/2024 12061160 131.04 Archival acid free boxes for documents to be stored. Public Warehousing (4225)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* 7x1da4r65 07/08/2024 12061160 35.98 Deionised water for the tram Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* K85g700a5 07/08/2024 12061160 350.97 Disposable cameras for project with community groups. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Aldi Stores Ltd 08/08/2024 12061160 3.32 Food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Travelodge Gb0000 08/08/2024 12061160 54.49 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA-hotel accommodation for the father to have family time with child in care Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Airbnb * Hmn3hynszb 08/08/2024 12061160 258.82 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA mother was waiting for a parent & baby unit for assessment. Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 08/08/2024 12061160 335 vehickle tax renewal for PEO Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 08/08/2024 12061160 335 vehicle tax renewal for JLO Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 08/08/2024 12061160 335 vehicle tax renewal for JKY Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 08/08/2024 12061160 335 vehicle tax renewal for PKO Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 08/08/2024 12061160 335 vehicle tax renewal for PFZ Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 08/08/2024 12061160 335 vehicle tax renewal for PHZ Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 08/08/2024 12061160 335 vehicle tax renewal for PHF Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 08/08/2024 12061160 335 vehicle tax renewal for JKV Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 08/08/2024 12061160 335 vehicle tax renewal for JKU Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Wilsons Coffee Shop 08/08/2024 12061160 6.65 Keywork with CT Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amazon* In58b21x5 08/08/2024 12061160 26.48 Saw blade to chop wood for City Jam Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amazon* Lw3ee6c05 08/08/2024 12061160 147.68 Cabling to install lighting in the Deeping Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Basildon Paint & Suppl 08/08/2024 12061160 680 Paint supplies for Southend City Jam - no VAT invoice available Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 08/08/2024 12061160 2.39 Drink purchased for a young person open to AIPT EH LM Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 08/08/2024 12061160 8.18 Food purchased for a young person open to AIPT EH - JR - To tempt engagement Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Formara Ltd 08/08/2024 12061160 136.8 new signs Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Toolstation Uk 08/08/2024 12061160 25.92 Door handles, 1 to replace damaged one in lower ground toilet and 3 for stock Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Uk Shelving 08/08/2024 12061160 705.99 Racking/shelving for stock materials in the basement workshop along with cable and electrical stock Commercial Furniture (5021)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Sainsburys S/mkts 08/08/2024 12061160 2.88 pasta for HAFfunded by HAF by the DoE Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Www.Softcat.Com 08/08/2024 12061160 -45.68 Credit Voucher Www.Softcat.Com Catalog Merchant (5964)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amazon* 308dr3c65 08/08/2024 12061160 14.98 Name badges Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5615 Event Listing Fee 09/08/2024 12061160 7 Event booking for business support Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Amazon* 7x5eb4v05 08/08/2024 12061160 17.99 toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Leigh Library Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Agdgrass 08/08/2024 12061160 3313.39 Artificial grass for the pop up park area of City Jam. Floor Covering Stores (5713)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* 1c5mp1it5 08/08/2024 12061160 31.98 Paper for museums Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Q28dn88n5 08/08/2024 12061160 31.45 Lighting board for towing council rib. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Trainline 09/08/2024 12061160 27.19 Train to/from Southend to Stratford. Manager approved. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Hullbridge Coop 09/08/2024 12061160 7.25 Refreshments for meeting with museums team and leader of the council Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Essex County Counci Ec 09/08/2024 12061160 19.5 Birth certificate application. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 09/08/2024 12061160 13.5 Phone for rough sleeper PC Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 09/08/2024 12061160 6.39 Food purchased for a young person open to EH AIPT - initial visit Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 09/08/2024 12061160 160.14 rent arrears paid off for client we have in B&B Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 09/08/2024 12061160 2 Parking ticket for AIPT staff meeting at the Civic Centre. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Mpa Defence Industries 09/08/2024 12061160 27 AIPT summer activity with two young people (SB) and (OP) at MPA Defence. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Org Sub Fee 09/08/2024 12061160 99 Eventbrite event submission fee Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Security Industry Auth 09/08/2024 12061160 92 SIA licence renewal for community safety officer Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 The Range 09/08/2024 12061160 13.98 Cleaning materal for the rib Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Ebay O*18-11917-46000 10/08/2024 12061160 13.16 Bike tyre for YP to attend sessions at YJS. Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Intuit Ltd Mailchimp 10/08/2024 12061160 104.34 August Subscription Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Post Office Counter 10/08/2024 12061160 4.59 Postage for internet order via the Visitor Information Centre. Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amazon* Rt95166m5 11/08/2024 12061160 67.88 Equipment to support delivery of Little Steps programme Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amazon* N837r9j45 08/08/2024 12061160 24.98 Tea bags Priory cafe Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* 2b4q54yo5 11/08/2024 12061160 7.97 Bubble wrap for souvenirs sold in the gift shop. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amazon* Kf4fg5ea5 11/08/2024 12061160 47.45 Stationary to support delivery of baby massage for the healthy child programme Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Currys Southend 12/08/2024 12061160 9.99 Purchase of a USB stick to assist in promotopnal material in Library branches. Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3592 Airbnb * Hm4tc3fz3t 12/08/2024 12061160 125.5 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA mother was waiting for a parent & baby unit for assessment. Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Trainline 12/08/2024 12061160 129.29 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA PA to travel to visit YP & return agreed by TM Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Ppl Prs Ltd 12/08/2024 12061160 177.7 PRS PPL for the civic centre. I appreciate this is not a vat receipt. I have contact PRS PPL as it * Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb Southend 12/08/2024 12061160 3.14 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 12/08/2024 12061160 3 snacks for antenatal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 12/08/2024 12061160 4.7 snacks for antenatal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Sumup *insight Creative 12/08/2024 12061160 66 Careers Hub website domain renewal Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Dulux Decorator Centre 12/08/2024 12061160 525.65 Emulsion paint to paint the walls/cubes etc for City Jam. Paint (5198)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 12/08/2024 12061160 180 water stock for tower Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amazon* 5o83z2dz5 12/08/2024 12061160 10.99 pond plant for the crematorium pond Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amazon* Qb3123l95 12/08/2024 12061160 31.28 replacement pond plants for the fish pond at the crematorium Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amazon* Nb5d02fy5 12/08/2024 12061160 91.98 pond pump for the crematorium pond Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Elevenlabs.Io-267ba902 12/08/2024 12061160 4.05 Accessible voiceover and transcription tool for e-earning Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* Yz4n82tl5 12/08/2024 12061160 31.65 new lead free computer mouse for work laptop Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* Rl3xz98f5 12/08/2024 12061160 170.23 specialist headphones for noise App enforcement (ASB) process Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
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https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 12/08/2024 12061160 5.72 food for weight management workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amazon* Bp4ow0d95 07/08/2024 12061160 8.25 Book to support delivery of Healthy Child Programme Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* Vq8c681a5 11/08/2024 12061160 6.97 Correction tape for use in the office. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* 653va42q5 11/08/2024 12061160 9.78 perspex for console on council rib Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* 7u5lv3pv5 11/08/2024 12061160 30.48 waterproof pouch for use on the rib and radio boxes for vhf radios. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon* Bf0co0td5 12/08/2024 12061160 170 new first aid flags for beach welfare officer team at JBO Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Travelodge Gb0000 13/08/2024 12061160 76.48 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA mother stayed over night to have time with child in care Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Travelodge Gb0000 13/08/2024 12061160 81.58 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA payment for father to stay over night to see child looked after Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Booker Ltd - 38577234 13/08/2024 12061160 118.28 Drinks for sale at Leigh, Kent Elms and Forum Library Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Mandatorytraining 13/08/2024 12061160 177 Online Train the Trainer course, approved as part of the department learning plan Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Uber *eats 13/08/2024 12061160 22.75 Lunch for the Youth Justice Service young people who worked on the Garden Project Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Uber *eats 13/08/2024 12061160 37.1 refreshments for youth people working on the garden project Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 13/08/2024 12061160 3.47 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Event Listing Fee 13/08/2024 12061160 7 Event fee mailchimp Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 13/08/2024 12061160 13.5 Phone for rough sleeper TB Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Myles Hire 13/08/2024 12061160 287 Hire charge for a van for Southend City Jam setup. There is a £1 difference in what I paid and the * Automobile Rental Agency (7512)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Myles Hire 13/08/2024 12061160 132 Hire charge for a van for Southend City Jam setup. There is a £1 difference in what I paid and the * Automobile Rental Agency (7512)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Starbucks Coffee 13/08/2024 12061160 6.88 Community Appt with YP. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 13/08/2024 12061160 3.42 Drinks purchased for a young person open to AIPT EH - TF Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Westbrook Lodge 13/08/2024 12061160 116.55 Hotel booking for parent to attend family time out of area. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 The Commission For Local 13/08/2024 12061160 1100 Effective Complaint Handling - Online workshop Vocational/Trade Schools (8249)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Formara Ltd 13/08/2024 12061160 237 Design flyers and printing Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 510wt0q15 13/08/2024 12061160 12.96 Bingo game for SENDsocial SEND group for young people ages 16-25 years. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* N84c93nw5 13/08/2024 12061160 14.98 Replacement footballs for SYC sports hall youth group activities. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 4w3db8pi5 13/08/2024 12061160 27 White board for SYC sports hall. For results and rules. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Keypart 13/08/2024 12061160 232.04 Service pack for council rib Marinas (4468)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys Superma 13/08/2024 12061160 10.15 snack and resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Brent Council 13/08/2024 12061160 -12.5 Credit Voucher Brent Council, birth not registered in Brent REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Brent Council 13/08/2024 12061160 -12.5 Credit Voucher Brent Council, birth not registered in Brent REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Medisave.Co.Uk 13/08/2024 12061160 -59.94 Credit Voucher Medisave.Co.UkRefund for first aid kits Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 14/08/2024 12061160 22.78 Food and drink and sundries for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Hadleigh 14/08/2024 12061160 15.42 Food and drink and sundries for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3591 Airbnb * Hmjee5yk3y 14/08/2024 12061160 74.85 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA, payment for AIRBNB for overnight-while searching for accommodation, invoice received wa * Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Amazon* 2i2ke8295 14/08/2024 12061160 96.64 approved by SC-HofS-for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA purchase of bunk beds & bedding for a new home out of area. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Amazon* Y21lc0xi5 14/08/2024 12061160 96.65 approved by SC-HofS-for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA purchase of bunk beds & bedding for a new home out of area. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Amazon* Ey54e6f55 14/08/2024 12061160 96.65 approved by SC-HofS-for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA purchase of bunk beds & bedding for a new home out of area. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Amazon* I87ra6rh5 14/08/2024 12061160 96.65 approved by SC-HofS-for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA purchase of bunk beds & bedding for a new home out of area. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Amazon* 9658p28q5 14/08/2024 12061160 96.67 approved by SC-HofS-for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA purchase of bunk beds & bedding for a new home out of area. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Amazon* Cs6le6t95 14/08/2024 12061160 96.67 approved by SC-HofS-for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA purchase of bunk beds & bedding for a new home out of area. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Anyvanuk 14/08/2024 12061160 -503 Credit Voucher Anyvanukapproved by SC-HofS-for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hire of man with van to drive family furnit * Courier Services (4215)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Anyvanuk 14/08/2024 12061160 553 approved by SC-HofS-for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Hire of man with van to drive family furniture to new address. Courier Services (4215)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Networking Essex 14/08/2024 12061160 420 North Essex Business Expo Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon* F73n71kl5 14/08/2024 12061160 78.45 Materials for collections work - Archaeology Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 6046 Amznmktplace 14/08/2024 12061160 5.64 Attached Amazon invoice has NOT BEEN SPLIT and includes £5.64 against 6046 and £29.31 against 1209 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 14/08/2024 12061160 29.31 Attached Amazon invoice has NOT BEEN SPLIT and includes £5.64 against 6046 and £29.31 against 1209 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Ctauk 14/08/2024 12061160 444 PATS certificates for Vecteo staff supporting vulnerable children and adults. Training delivered by * Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Vue*citb Exam 14/08/2024 12061160 22.5 CSCS card test YP. Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Facebk *ltmbl8utk2 14/08/2024 12061160 7.68 Targeted paid Facebook and Instagram advertising to raise awareness and drive prospective foster car * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Facebk *ehl5f9qtk2 14/08/2024 12061160 297.1 Targeted paid Facebook and Instagram advertising to raise awareness and drive prospective foster car * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Selfemploy* Taxiselfem 14/08/2024 12061160 9.3 Travel with Care Experienced Council to Priory Park from the Care Leavers' House Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Uber *eats 14/08/2024 12061160 48.14 Lunch for the Care Experienced Council while they work on the Garden Project Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* W22j72ep5 14/08/2024 12061160 10.2 washing powder purchased for Centre washing machine - alternative tried as cheaper, greener and sho * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* Zd8rt7xj5 14/08/2024 12061160 15.31 Art supplies for family time centre to ensure that children have good access to appropriate equipmen * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* J36s00295 14/08/2024 12061160 19.64 baby equipment purchased for Family Centre as this was not available in the centre for 3 month babie * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* Fw5y725q5 14/08/2024 12061160 47.94 Purchase of art equipment to ensure children have access to suitable equipment at family time centre * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 14/08/2024 12061160 40 Campbed/Sleeping Bag for CT. Ok'd by OW Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1359 Amazon* Mb2g79v25 14/08/2024 12061160 17.99 Laptop Charger SV approved by PM Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 821b45845 14/08/2024 12061160 14.87 resources for HAFfunded by HAF from the DOE Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amazon* 4y3cq0n95 14/08/2024 12061160 16.87 this order was cancelled Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 14/08/2024 12061160 26.08 food for HAFfunded by HAF from the DOE Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Stores 14/08/2024 12061160 26.19 supplies for HAFfunded by HAF from the DOE Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Amazon* Tc94p05v5 14/08/2024 12061160 15.25 Payment for Flip Chart pad for use in Council Tax training. Split £4.99 as delivery cost with no tax * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Amazon* Tc94p05v5 14/08/2024 12061160 4.99 Payment for Flip Chart pad for use in Council Tax training. Split £4.99 as delivery cost with no tax * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Www.Rossiicecream.Com 14/08/2024 12061160 119.72 Rossis for sale in Priory cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7665 Vapour Central 14/08/2024 12061160 415.6 Provision of services and product supply for the stop smoking service. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 14/08/2024 12061160 25 Parking Ticket issued to beach welfare officer (BWO) whilst on duty by mistake (following agreement * Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Lidl Gb Southend 14/08/2024 12061160 4.84 food for weight management programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Amazon* Rz5nx2do5 14/08/2024 12061160 132.49 approved by SC-HofS-for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA purchase of bunk beds & bedding for a new home out of area. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Amazon* Zv2cr6uq5 14/08/2024 12061160 132.49 approved by SC-HofS-for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA purchase of bunk beds & bedding for a new home out of area. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Amazon* Qi92q5r85 14/08/2024 12061160 132.49 approved by SC-HofS-for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA purchase of bunk beds & bedding for a new home out of area. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 14/08/2024 12061160 -32.25 Credit Voucher Www.Southend.Gov.Uk- This is a refund. Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Westcoast Rail 15/08/2024 12061160 -88.7 Credit Voucher Westcoast Rail - Return of funds for delayed rail. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Amznmktplace 15/08/2024 12061160 -66.05 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace received due to receiving faulty urn Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Bike Base 15/08/2024 12061160 185.93 Bike repair to enable YP to attend sessions at YJS. Bicycle Shops/Sales/Service (5940)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 3177 15/08/2024 12061160 8.45 Sweet treats and thank you cards for the boys from YJS helping with the garden project Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Stores 15/08/2024 12061160 45.46 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 15/08/2024 12061160 22.86 washing up liquid for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3223 Www.Thefatpizza.Co.Uk 15/08/2024 12061160 26 Food purchased for end of ASYE celebration Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3221 Amazon* 292fi2s25 15/08/2024 12061160 27.73 books purchased for training materials for students and nqsws Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb Southend 15/08/2024 12061160 4.36 food for HAFfunded by HAF from the DOE Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Southend County 15/08/2024 12061160 401.5 Payment for summons for Council Tax and Non-Domestic Rates prosecutions. Fines (9222)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Pms International Grou 15/08/2024 12061160 900.07 Stock items for Pier Gift shop Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Public Health 1512 Maxwells 15/08/2024 12061160 100 Drug and Alcohol Network event - catering cost Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznbusiness 15/08/2024 12061160 48.95 Scanners for online tickets Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 The Factory Shops 15/08/2024 12061160 40 equipment for delivery of weight management programme Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Www.Furnitureforschool 01/08/2024 12061160 -67.74 Credit Voucher Www.FurnitureforschoolRefund for Southchurch Storyrhyme rug Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Amazon* 202-7047784-16 15/08/2024 12061160 -17.99 Credit Voucher Amazon* 202-7047784-16 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Balcan Engineering 15/08/2024 12061160 423 Hazardous waste collection service for Florescent Lamps Architectural/Eng/Survey (8911)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Www.Amazon.* G548g3555 15/08/2024 12061160 59.9 Item purchased from funding from Bibs and Bobs for family who is open to home based family support. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Uk.Vevor 16/08/2024 12061160 38.99 Button badge-maker for library events. Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Amazon* Pm9zp1a55 16/08/2024 12061160 -17.99 Credit Voucher Amazon* Pm9zp1a55 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Tool Despatch Ltd 16/08/2024 12061160 328.78 Updated Tools for Equipment Service provision Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Co-Op Group 070686 16/08/2024 12061160 37.65 Shopping for a young person whilst parent was in hospital. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 16/08/2024 12061160 254.32 kettles for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Hobbycraft Southend 17/08/2024 12061160 18 Purchase of equipment to support a Wish You Well Adoption session for children and parent Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Facebk *35rg96u542 17/08/2024 12061160 5.86 Boosting FB Post Summer Screenings Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 17/08/2024 12061160 105.6 Victoria Shopping Centre - B6-9 - JCT digital contract Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* Wc3304eb5 18/08/2024 12061160 21.94 sensory equipment purchased to meet needs of child with disabilities attending the family time centr * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Amazon* Ja1ir05h5 18/08/2024 12061160 25.99 Fist aid box purchased to ensure family time centre has adequate access to first aid equipment to be * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sweets From Evan 18/08/2024 12061160 106.55 Fudge Ice to sell in the gift shop. Candy/Nut/Confection Store (5441)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 18/08/2024 12061160 22.86 washing up liquid for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Istock.Com 19/08/2024 12061160 24 director requested purchase of stock images to illustrate a leaflet. Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Istock.Com 19/08/2024 12061160 42 Director requested purchase of stock images for campaign Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Ee-Supplies 19/08/2024 12061160 47.99 Replacement rug for Storyrhymes at Southchurch Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Trainline 19/08/2024 12061160 89.89 Train travel to Birmingham and return for internal audit apprenticeship training Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Trainline 19/08/2024 12061160 89.89 Train travel to Birmingham and return for internal audit apprenticeship training Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Amznmktplace 19/08/2024 12061160 6.98 Key Tags for the Tracking Fobs for Fleet Drivers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Emilie Largier 19/08/2024 12061160 179.9 Physical Theatre Workshop Facilitation for Knife Angel Project at South Essex College Bands/Orchestras/Entertain (7929)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Stores 19/08/2024 12061160 2.43 Resources for Family Centre sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 19/08/2024 12061160 0.3 Snacks for antenatal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 19/08/2024 12061160 3.79 Snacks for antenatal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 19/08/2024 12061160 165 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 19/08/2024 12061160 335 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 19/08/2024 12061160 335 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 19/08/2024 12061160 335 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Road Fund Licence Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Bc0o32me5 19/08/2024 12061160 6.49 sensory toys for friars FC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Cv84399p5 19/08/2024 12061160 8.99 sensory toys for friars FC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* 799n426f5 19/08/2024 12061160 11.15 washing up liquid for Friars FC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Us4h51kh5 19/08/2024 12061160 19.08 sensory toys for friars FC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* Dn3b66u95 19/08/2024 12061160 22.99 toilet roll for friars CC Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznbusiness 19/08/2024 12061160 28.98 Printer paper for family centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon* 8b5wi5t45 19/08/2024 12061160 95.92 play sand for all Family centres Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Booker Ltd - 38622734 19/08/2024 12061160 224.96 Replacement refreshments for the Prittlewell P Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* C57sc6nr5 19/08/2024 12061160 80.76 Plaster for August Contemporary Elders Workshop Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Seaforth Wine 19/08/2024 12061160 2.9 bottles of water for rough sleeping client Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Www.Adventureisland.Co.Uk 19/08/2024 12061160 400 Entrance for adventure island for cared for young people Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Ppoint_*rst Mini Mart 785 19/08/2024 12061160 7.57 Drinks purchased for young person during AIPT welfare visit due to mother being in hospital (EJ). Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Zettle_*madeira Cafe 19/08/2024 12061160 10 Emergency food for young person during AIPT contact (LB). Reported that he had not eaten due to stay * Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Studio 2000 Photog 19/08/2024 12061160 272.36 photos citizenship ceremony Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 9005 Voucher Express 19/08/2024 12061160 200 Purchase of gift card for resident as part of agreed works linked to HRA development Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 19/08/2024 12061160 5 Replacement Bus Pass for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Court of Protection Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7100 Amazon* Ci00q86m5 19/08/2024 12061160 38.97 Replacement keyboard purchased for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Essex Bearings 19/08/2024 12061160 118.8 This purchase is to supply drive belts for mower repairs by the Parks repair workshop. Metal Service Centers (5051)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 19/08/2024 12061160 6.1 Coffee stirrers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Tvlicensing.Co.Uk 19/08/2024 12061160 169.5 TV licence for Southend Library, The Forum Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Amazon* G075n69m5 19/08/2024 12061160 49.98 2 x headsets approved by NA Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Mb Fibregla 19/08/2024 12061160 122.99 alignate for august Contemporary Elders workshop Chemicals/Allied Prods - Def (5169)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amazon* N837r9j45 19/08/2024 12061160 -24.98 Credit Voucher Amazon* N837r9j45 Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 20/08/2024 12061160 12.6 Office Supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 2045 Canva* 04248-58674333 20/08/2024 12061160 351.99 Canva subscription for SCC Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Scie.Org.Uk* O #53808 20/08/2024 12061160 330 5 x Mental Capacity e learning spaces - approved as part of the department learning plan. Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stockvale Catering Ltd 20/08/2024 12061160 11.2 refreshments for children in care council outing Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stockvale Catering Ltd 20/08/2024 12061160 15 Refreshments for Children in Care Council outing Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stockvale Catering Ltd 20/08/2024 12061160 17.6 refreshments for the Children in Care Council outing Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stockvale Catering Ltd 20/08/2024 12061160 52.8 Lunch for the Children in Care Council outing Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Pfs 3236 20/08/2024 12061160 2.85 Resources for Family Centre sessions Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 20/08/2024 12061160 3 Parking for CLA visit. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 20/08/2024 12061160 5.69 Error with receipt. When I went to McDonalds, I paid for the food, and asked for a receipt after not * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 20/08/2024 12061160 21 TENS for Southend City Jam Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Www.Southend.Gov.Uk 20/08/2024 12061160 21 TENS for Southend City Jam Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Natspec 20/08/2024 12061160 150 Post 16 High Needs Funding Training agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Natspec 20/08/2024 12061160 150 Post 16 High Needs Funding Training agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stockvale Catering Ltd 20/08/2024 12061160 5.6 Donuts for cared for young people Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stockvale Catering Ltd 20/08/2024 12061160 10.5 Ice creams for cared for young people Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 5178 20/08/2024 12061160 10.75 Drinks for youth voice outing Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stockvale Catering Ltd 20/08/2024 12061160 15.2 Lunch for cared for young people Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stockvale Catering Ltd 20/08/2024 12061160 16.8 Lunch for cared for young people Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stockvale Catering Ltd 20/08/2024 12061160 31.6 Lunch for cared for young people Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Stockvale Catering Ltd 20/08/2024 12061160 39.36 Lunch for cared for young people Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 20/08/2024 12061160 45.8 funded by HAF from the DOEsupplies for HAF food at SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 20/08/2024 12061160 19.52 funded by HAF from the DOEsupplies for HAF food at SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Public Health 1512 Voucher Express 20/08/2024 12061160 50 Small Opportunities Fund Lived Experience Group Panel Member received gift card for assistance with * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Hawkwell Coop 20/08/2024 12061160 2.25 snack and resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Caffe Nero Southend 20/08/2024 12061160 7.1 Staff drinks for adventure island visit Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 21/08/2024 12061160 14 Office Supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 21/08/2024 12061160 335 vehicle tax renewal for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 21/08/2024 12061160 335 Vehicle tax renewal for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for 2024 Tax Payments (9311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 South Essex Property Serv 21/08/2024 12061160 4.55 Cold drink for ABC during visit. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Vue*citb Exam 21/08/2024 12061160 22.5 CSCS test for a client Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 5350 Orsett Village Hall 21/08/2024 12061160 25 Venue hire for Catchment to Coast event. To be re-coded to capital code C11147 Bands/Orchestras/Entertain (7929)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Pgr Timber Limited 21/08/2024 12061160 520.02 Wood for building temporary walls, cubes and mural maze for City Jam. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* Bm7yo7r95 21/08/2024 12061160 5.52 elastic for next block of childrens art club Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* 5l4753a05 21/08/2024 12061160 33.71 Fringing materials for textiles childrens art club block. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amazon* Zj2517g95 21/08/2024 12061160 37.97 Fabric for childrens art club block. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3221 The Range 21/08/2024 12061160 52.04 supplies purchased for training for students Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 21/08/2024 12061160 -359.4 Credit Voucher C.E.F. (Southend) Dali driver's ordered for lift lobby no longer needed. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4136 Formara Ltd 21/08/2024 12061160 32.4 Design costs for Southend Activity Awards leaflets Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 The Range 21/08/2024 12061160 29.99 Hose for use by maintenance man Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Uber *eats 21/08/2024 12061160 33.39 Refreshments for Care Experienced Council after youth panel interviews. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Www.Filmbank.Co.Uk 21/08/2024 12061160 183.6 Wall-E film License Films/Video Production/Dist (7829)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Www.Filmbank.Co.Uk 21/08/2024 12061160 183.6 Back to the future film license Films/Video Production/Dist (7829)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Eastwood 22/08/2024 12061160 2.94 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *yvaggacbk2 22/08/2024 12061160 138.5 Facebook advertising for our upcoming sessions :) Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Myles Hire 22/08/2024 12061160 39.15 Fuel charge on the attached invoice Automobile Rental Agency (7512)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Mrzwholesale 22/08/2024 12061160 564.3 150 x 40cmx50cm canvasses for City Jam street art workshops. Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 22/08/2024 12061160 2.39 Drinks purchased for a young person open to social care - intervention Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 1217 22/08/2024 12061160 7.31 Food purchased for a young person open to social care - dc Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Seaforth Wine 22/08/2024 12061160 2.9 bottles of water for RSI client Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 South Essex Property Serv 22/08/2024 12061160 8.75 Drinks for youth voice volunteers Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Tesco Stores 3177 22/08/2024 12061160 70.51 Bbq food for garden project Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Aquaplusuk.Com 22/08/2024 12061160 180 Water bottles for the water coolers in the civic tower Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3098 Asda Stores 22/08/2024 12061160 23.3 Refreshments for GCSE Results day Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon* 785yd6kk5 22/08/2024 12061160 38.94 Patrol boat, boat flushers Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Brand Identity 22/08/2024 12061160 98.45 Uniform for pier staff Uniforms & Commercial Clothing (5137)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Lyreco UK Limited 21/08/2024 12061160 47.21 Please note the VAT is actually £7.87, not as is showing in this form, as we were not charged VAT fo * Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Lyreco UK Limited 21/08/2024 12061160 30.98 Please note the VAT is actually £7.87, not as is showing in this form, as we were not charged VAT fo * Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 23/08/2024 12061160 6.23 Breakfast for CH before first day at college. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 23/08/2024 12061160 3.97 Breakfast for CH before first day at college. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Central Services to the Public 5350 Amazon* Ns6po1745 23/08/2024 12061160 11.38 Number stickers to be applied to new secure cycle lockers at Southend East and Shoeburyness stations Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Myles Hire 23/08/2024 12061160 579 The attached invoice covers this payment and the payment totalling £239.26 Automobile Rental Agency (7512)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 23/08/2024 12061160 6.55 milk and biscuits for contemporary elders august session and cleaning materials for creative open da * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 23/08/2024 12061160 6.35 milk and biscuits for contemporary elders august session and cleaning materials for creative open da * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Aga Print Ltd. 23/08/2024 12061160 95.56 print for activity sheet for after the end of history exhibition Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Housing Services 6011 Sportsdirect.Com 23/08/2024 12061160 50 high street voucher for RSI client in B&B Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Astro City 23/08/2024 12061160 219 Balance of trip to Astro City paid over the phone. Recopt text through. Funded by DfE for HAF progra * Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Tesco Stores 3177 26/08/2024 12061160 7.55 replenishment of medical equipment for weight management programmeplasters, medical tape, waterproo * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Screwfix Dir Ltd 26/08/2024 12061160 9.95 medical equipment for weight management programme Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 The Factory Shops 26/08/2024 12061160 42.41 equipment for delivery of weight management programme Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Tesco Stores 3177 26/08/2024 12061160 44.24 food for weight management delivery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* 4e0rl04k5 26/08/2024 12061160 13.25 Equipment for Park Wardens Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amazon* W872j3195 26/08/2024 12061160 37.24 Equipment for Park Wardens Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 27/08/2024 12061160 52.58 200 x Lanyard Card Holders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Tesco Stores 3177 27/08/2024 12061160 17.5 Flowers for the floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Cultural And Related Services 7515 Estuary Wholesale Ltd 27/08/2024 12061160 31.2 Flowers for the floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy & Change Children And Education Services 3201 Eb *improving Lives-De 27/08/2024 12061160 -216 Credit Voucher Eb *improving Lives-De Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *d83eh9lbk2 27/08/2024 12061160 31.9 Facebook advertising for our upcoming sessions :) Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Domino S Pizza 27/08/2024 12061160 38.79 Refreshments for Youth Panel Interviews Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 27/08/2024 12061160 9.1 Resources for Family Centre Sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 27/08/2024 12061160 28.43 Resources for Family Centre Sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Environment & Place Planning & Economy Services 5641 Trotmanpublishing 27/08/2024 12061160 34.79 Big Inclusive SEND Careers Handbook for SEND EC Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amznmktplace 27/08/2024 12061160 16.81 waterproof plug for mural maze at southend city jam Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amznmktplace 27/08/2024 12061160 36.67 cable for mural maze at southend city jam Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Amznmktplace 27/08/2024 12061160 51.07 lights for mural maze at southend city jam Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4230 Basildon Paint & Suppl 27/08/2024 12061160 300 emulsion paint for Southend City Jam - vat receipt not available. Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1491 Event Listing Fee 27/08/2024 12061160 18.75 Booking system for Southend Safeguarding Partnership Face 2 Face Event (Conference) Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1491 Event Listing Fee 27/08/2024 12061160 18.75 Booking system for 2 southend safeguarding partnership face 2 face evets (Conferences) Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1011 Trainline 27/08/2024 12061160 58.29 Visit to St Mungos Homeless Charity Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Stores 27/08/2024 12061160 11.58 snack and resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Home Bargains Southend 27/08/2024 12061160 9.96 stationery for weight management programme Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea City Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7650 Aldi 57 776 27/08/2024 12061160 10.33 food for weight management programme delivery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)


